6
HYDROSTATIC STEERING UNIT TYPE HKU.../7
"Closed Center - Non Load Reaction"
Version 7 - HKU.../7
L
P
R
T

The steering units are mangano-phosphatized as standard.
H K U
ORDER CODE
Pos.1
1 2 3 4 5
Pos.2
/ -
Version
3
4
8
Manual
Steering
Check Valve
Relief
Valve
Inlet
Check
Valve
Cylinder
Relief
Valve
Anti-
Cavitation
Valve
The steering units are mangano-phosphatized as standard.
7 8
Notes:
7 8 9
6
Pos.3
10
40 - 39,6 cm /rev   [2.42 in /rev]
3 3
50 -   49,5 cm /rev   [3.00 in /rev]
3 3
63 -   65,6 cm /rev   [4.00 in /rev]
3 3
80 -   79,2 cm /rev   [4.83 in /rev]
3 3
100 -   99,0 cm /rev   [6.04 in /rev]
3 3
125 - 123,8 cm /rev   [7.56 in /rev]
3 3
160 - 158,4 cm /rev   [9.67 in /rev]
3 3
200 - 198,0 cm /rev [12.10 in /rev]
3 3
250 - 247,5 cm /rev [15.10 in /rev]
3 3
320 - 316,8 cm /rev [19.30 in /rev]
3 3
400 - 396,0 cm /rev [24.20 in /rev]
3 3
500 - 495,0 cm /rev [30.20 in /rev]
3 3
630 - 623,6 cm /rev [38.05 in /rev]
3 3
800 - 793,0 cm /rev [48.40 in /rev]
3 3
1000 - 990,0 cm /rev [60.40 in /rev]
3 3
- Displacement code (see Specification Data)
- Versions
3 - Version 3 ”Open Center - Load Reaction”
4 - Version 4 ”Open Center - Non Load Reaction”
7 - Version 7 ”Closed Center - Non Load Reaction”
- Ports
omit - BSPP (ISO 228)
M - Metric (ISO 262)
A - SAE (ANSI B 1.1 - 1982)
BA* - SAE (ANSI B 1.1 - 1982)
Pos.4 - Max. Cont. Pressure in line T